| 0 | 03-19- | 2000 |
|---------------------------|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1 | 595 | U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE |
| | 10239 | 3817 |
| il i | norable Commissioner of Patents and Tra | 14 |
| | ord the attached original documents or copie Conveying Party(ies): | es thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): |
| | | |
| | Jeffrey O'Halloran 3:6:03 | Name: Maytag Corporation |
| | | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature o | f Conveyance: | Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North |
| Sec | signment I Merger curity Agreement I Change of Name | City, State, Zip: Newton, Iowa 50208 |
| | | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. |
| | Date: March 6, 2003 nt Application Number(s): | 4. (B) Patent Number(s): |
| together wi | ment is being filed th a new application, on date of the application is: | |
| 5. Name an | d Address of Party to Whom dence Concerning this Document Should be | 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 |
| | | 7. Total Fee: |
| Name: Ev | erett G. Diederiks, Jr. | (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00 |
| 1 | DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192 | ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| | | 8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075 |
| | DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE |
| | | |
| To the b of the origin | at and Signature: est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin nal document. Diederiks, Jr. | ing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 6, 2003 |
| | | ignature / Date |
|)3 MBIZUNES 0000008 21 | 40.00 DP | |
| 1 | 1 | |

PATENT REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0910 Atty Docket: OHA001-035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Jeffrey O'Halloran

whose post affice address(cs) appear(s) below, bereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Mounting Assembly for a Refrigerator Storage Drawer

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was \mathbf{N} executed on even date herewith

| _ | |
|--|--|
| 1 1 | |
| <u>. </u> | |
| - | |
| i) | |
| | |

ň

filed on:

executed on: Serial No.

established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

Filed:

WHEREAS, MAXTAG CORPORATION

Whose post affice address is 403 West Fourth Street North, Newton, Iowa 50208

Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we), ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and oll other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition. utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of soid application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs. executors, administrators and other legal representatives

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNUE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behout: and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

| Address |
|---|
| 2811 Cory Court, SW #8 |
| Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404 |
| Signature |
| Steller O'Hallow |
| (Notarization preferred but not required) Dand acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deet this |
| Notary Public |
| My commission expires 5-21-05 |
| REFL: 0138/01-68/00-1 |
| |